

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7811/2026

Pramila Bawaria D/o Suresh Kumar Bawaria

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajpal Dhankar
Mr. Harmeet Singh
Ms. Manisha Joshi

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

30/04/2026

Issue notice to the respondent(s), returnable within four weeks.

The selection process for the 'SC Female' category shall remain subject to the final outcome of this writ petition.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

PARSHANT/18